MEDBOURNE PARISH COUNCIL
Notice of Meeting

Parish Councillors are summoned to the next meeting of Medbourne Parish Council
to be held in the Village Hall, on Monday 1 November 2021 at 7.45 p.m.

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting but can only participate
when invited under ‘Public Representations’. Please do not arrive before 7.40 pm, so
that the Hall can be made ready by the previous users on the night.

. <10

NIl
Martin Field
Clerk to the Council Date: 26 October 2021

ITEM. NO. AGENDA

809.0 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
810.0 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
811.0 REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATION
812.0 MINUTES OF PARISH COUNCIL MEETING (held on 27 Sept. 2021)
813.0 PUBLIC REPRESENTATIONS
814.0 CLERK & COUNCILLORS REPORTS
814.1 - Co-Option / Election of Parish Councillors
814.2 - Update on traffic calming Gateways
814.3 - Cost of traffic activated ‘speed signs’
814.4 - Platform Housing proposal
814.5 - Other action points from 27 September
815.0 TO RECEIVE REPORTS ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:
815.1 Village Hall
815.2 MEFT
815.3 Sports Club
816.0 TO CONSIDER AND COMMENT ON PLANNING MATTERS
816.1 Applications to HDC:

816.1.1 Ref. 21/01286/FUL The Nevill Arms 12 Waterfall Way Medbourne
(various works to remove and add features — additional information)
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816.1.2

816.1.3

816.1.4

816.2
817.0
818.0
818.1

818.2

819.0

819.1
820.0
820.1

820.2
820.3
821.0
822.0
823.0
824.0
825.0

Ref. No: 21/01294/TCA The Old House 10 Old Green Medbourne
(work to fell tree)

Ref. No: 21/01750/FUL Medbourne Grange Paddock Lane Nevill Holt
(two-storey front and side extension)

Ref. No: 21/01785/FUL Holt Rise 36 Manor Road Medbourne
(demolition of rear extension, erection of replacement)

Other planning matters: tbc
WEBSITE ACCESSIBILITY AUDIT
POLICY REVIEWS

November - Equality & Diversity

- Safeguarding
December - Standing Orders

- Code of Conduct

- Financial Regulations

TO NOTE CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

Request to commence PC meetings at 7.45 pm

2020-21 BUDGET AND APPROVAL OF PAYMENTS

Payments to approve in November 2021:

M Field (salary for October) : £173.48
M Field (salary for November) : £173.48
HDC (bins) : £135.77

LRALC (course fee) : £45.00

E-on (electricity charges) : £515.72

Bank reconciliation : to 7 October 2021
Change of signatories for PC bank accounts
GRANT APPLICATIONS

QUESTIONS TO THE CHAIR

ITEMS OF REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
COUNCIL TRAINING AND RESOURCES
ITEMS FOR NEXT AGENDA

DATE OF NEXT MEETING: Monday 6 December 2021, 7.45 pm
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