## MEDBOURNE PARISH COUNCIL Notice of Meeting

Parish Councillors are summoned to the next meeting of Medbourne Parish Council **to be held in the Village Hall**, on Monday 1 November 2021 at **7.45 p.m**.

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting but can only participate when invited under 'Public Representations'. *Please do not arrive before 7.40 pm, so that the Hall can be made ready by the previous users on the night.* 

Date: 26 October 2021

Mafrield.

Martin Field Clerk to the Council

ITEM. NO. **AGENDA** 809.0 **APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE** 810.0 **DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST** 811.0 REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATION 812.0 MINUTES OF PARISH COUNCIL MEETING (held on 27 Sept. 2021) 813.0 **PUBLIC REPRESENTATIONS** 814.0 **CLERK & COUNCILLORS REPORTS** 814.1 Co-Option / Election of Parish Councillors 814.2 - Update on traffic calming Gateways 814.3 - Cost of traffic activated 'speed signs' 814.4 - Platform Housing proposal 814.5 - Other action points from 27 September 815.0 TO RECEIVE REPORTS ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS: 815.1 Village Hall 815.2 **MEFT** 815.3 Sports Club 816.0 TO CONSIDER AND COMMENT ON PLANNING MATTERS 816.1 Applications to HDC: 816.1.1 Ref. 21/01286/FUL The Nevill Arms 12 Waterfall Way Medbourne (various works to remove and add features – additional information)

816.1.2	Ref. No: 21/01294/TCA The Old House 10 Old Green Medbourne (work to fell tree)	
816.1.3	Ref. No: 21/01750/FUL Medbourne Grange Paddock Lane Nevill Holt (two-storey front and side extension)	
816.1.4	Ref. No: 21/01785/FUL Holt Rise 36 Manor Road Medbourne (demolition of rear extension, erection of replacement)	
816.2	Other planning matters: tbc	
817.0	WEBSITE ACCESSIBILITY AUDIT	
818.0	POLICY REVIEWS	
818.1	November	- Equality & Diversity
		- Safeguarding
818.2	December	- Standing Orders
		- Code of Conduct
		- Financial Regulations
819.0	TO NOTE CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED	
819.1	Request to commence PC meetings at 7.45 pm	
820.0	2020-21 BUDGET AND APPROVAL OF PAYMENTS	
820.1	Payments to approve in November 2021:	
	M Field (salary for October): £173.48  M Field (salary for November): £173.48  HDC (bins): £135.77  LRALC (course fee): £45.00  E-on (electricity charges): £515.72	
820.2	Bank reconciliation: to 7 October 2021	
820.3	Change of signatories for PC bank accounts	
821.0	GRANT APPLICATIONS	
822.0	QUESTIONS TO THE CHAIR	
823.0	ITEMS OF REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE	
824.0	COUNCIL TRAINING AND RESOURCES	
825.0	ITEMS FOR NEXT AGENDA	

DATE OF NEXT MEETING: Monday 6 December 2021, 7.45 pm